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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 168 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:05 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5190MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10380.000 46.638 49.948 -27.362 74.000 -3.310 PK 
2 * 15570.000 49.794 49.105 -24.206 74.000 0.689 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 169 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:05 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5230MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10460.000 46.862 50.288 -27.138 74.000 -3.426 PK 
2 * 15690.000 49.345 48.760 -24.655 74.000 0.584 PK 

 
  



DEKRA Testing and Certification (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. 
No.99 Hongye Rd., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, 215006, Jiangsu, China  

TEL: +86-512-6251-5088 / FAX: +86-512-6251-5098  

 

Report no.: 24B0601R-RF-US-P09V01  Page 204 / 472 
 

 

Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 170 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:05 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5230MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10460.000 46.553 49.979 -27.447 74.000 -3.426 PK 
2 * 15690.000 50.207 49.622 -23.793 74.000 0.584 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 171 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:07 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5270MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10540.000 46.283 49.553 -27.717 74.000 -3.270 PK 
2 * 15810.000 48.930 47.690 -25.070 74.000 1.240 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 172 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:07 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5270MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10540.000 48.254 51.524 -25.746 74.000 -3.270 PK 
2 * 15810.000 50.020 48.780 -23.980 74.000 1.240 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 173 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:07 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5310MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10620.000 47.116 50.364 -26.884 74.000 -3.248 PK 
2 * 15930.000 49.923 48.694 -24.077 74.000 1.229 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 174 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:07 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5310MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10620.000 46.523 49.771 -27.477 74.000 -3.248 PK 
2 * 15930.000 48.519 47.290 -25.481 74.000 1.229 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 175 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:07 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5510MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11020.000 47.825 50.141 -26.175 74.000 -2.316 PK 
2 * 16530.000 49.949 48.770 -24.051 74.000 1.179 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 176 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:07 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5510MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11020.000 48.350 50.666 -25.650 74.000 -2.316 PK 
2 * 16530.000 50.540 49.361 -23.460 74.000 1.179 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 177 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:07 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5590MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11180.000 48.268 49.760 -25.732 74.000 -1.492 PK 
2 * 16770.000 49.928 48.128 -24.072 74.000 1.801 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 178 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:07 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5590MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11180.000 48.313 49.805 -25.687 74.000 -1.492 PK 
2 * 16770.000 50.215 48.415 -23.785 74.000 1.801 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 179 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:07 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5670MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11340.000 48.113 49.720 -25.887 74.000 -1.606 PK 
2 * 17010.000 50.280 48.473 -23.720 74.000 1.807 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 180 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:08 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5670MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11340.000 47.890 49.497 -26.110 74.000 -1.606 PK 
2 * 17010.000 49.018 47.211 -24.982 74.000 1.807 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 181 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:08 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5755MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11510.000 48.215 49.727 -25.785 74.000 -1.512 PK 
2 * 17265.000 50.578 48.461 -23.422 74.000 2.117 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 182 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:08 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5755MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11510.000 48.530 50.042 -25.470 74.000 -1.512 PK 
2 * 17265.000 50.279 48.162 -23.721 74.000 2.117 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 183 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:08 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5795MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11590.000 47.371 49.108 -26.629 74.000 -1.737 PK 
2 * 17385.000 51.327 49.076 -22.673 74.000 2.251 PK 

 
  



DEKRA Testing and Certification (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. 
No.99 Hongye Rd., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, 215006, Jiangsu, China  

TEL: +86-512-6251-5088 / FAX: +86-512-6251-5098  

 

Report no.: 24B0601R-RF-US-P09V01  Page 218 / 472 
 

 

Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 184 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:08 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 3：Transmit at 5795MHz by 802.11n(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11590.000 47.989 49.726 -26.011 74.000 -1.737 PK 
2 * 17385.000 51.725 49.474 -22.275 74.000 2.251 PK 

 
  



DEKRA Testing and Certification (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. 
No.99 Hongye Rd., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, 215006, Jiangsu, China  

TEL: +86-512-6251-5088 / FAX: +86-512-6251-5098  

 

Report no.: 24B0601R-RF-US-P09V01  Page 219 / 472 
 

 

Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 185 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:08 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10360.000 46.641 50.149 -27.359 74.000 -3.509 PK 
2 * 15540.000 50.363 48.939 -23.637 74.000 1.424 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 186 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:09 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10360.000 46.994 50.502 -27.006 74.000 -3.509 PK 
2 * 15540.000 49.819 48.395 -24.181 74.000 1.424 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 187 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:09 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5220MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10440.000 46.175 49.562 -27.825 74.000 -3.387 PK 
2 * 15660.000 50.813 49.459 -23.187 74.000 1.354 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 188 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:10 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5220MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10440.000 46.065 49.452 -27.935 74.000 -3.387 PK 
2 * 15660.000 50.170 48.816 -23.830 74.000 1.354 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 189 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:10 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5240MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10480.000 46.145 49.503 -27.855 74.000 -3.358 PK 
2 * 15720.000 50.422 48.627 -23.578 74.000 1.795 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 190 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:10 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5240MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10480.000 46.495 49.853 -27.505 74.000 -3.358 PK 
2 * 15720.000 49.984 48.189 -24.016 74.000 1.795 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 191 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:10 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5260MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10520.000 45.857 49.162 -28.143 74.000 -3.305 PK 
2 * 15780.000 50.689 49.224 -23.311 74.000 1.465 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 192 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:10 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5260MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10520.000 45.642 48.947 -28.358 74.000 -3.305 PK 
2 * 15780.000 50.636 49.171 -23.364 74.000 1.465 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 193 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:10 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5300MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10600.000 46.453 49.194 -27.547 74.000 -2.741 PK 
2 * 15900.000 49.871 47.732 -24.129 74.000 2.139 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 194 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:11 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5300MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10600.000 47.452 50.193 -26.548 74.000 -2.741 PK 
2 * 15900.000 50.218 48.079 -23.782 74.000 2.139 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 195 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:11 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5320MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10640.000 46.790 50.179 -27.210 74.000 -3.389 PK 
2 * 15960.000 49.430 48.292 -24.570 74.000 1.138 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 196 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:11 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5320MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10640.000 47.918 51.307 -26.082 74.000 -3.389 PK 
2 * 15960.000 49.486 48.348 -24.514 74.000 1.138 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 197 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:11 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5500MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11000.000 46.923 49.790 -27.077 74.000 -2.867 PK 
2 * 16500.000 49.584 47.767 -24.416 74.000 1.817 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 198 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:11 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5500MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11000.000 46.554 49.421 -27.446 74.000 -2.867 PK 
2 * 16500.000 49.274 47.457 -24.726 74.000 1.817 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 199 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:11 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5580MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11160.000 47.891 49.821 -26.109 74.000 -1.930 PK 
2 * 16740.000 49.476 47.937 -24.524 74.000 1.538 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 200 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:12 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5580MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11160.000 46.765 48.695 -27.235 74.000 -1.930 PK 
2 * 16740.000 50.405 48.866 -23.595 74.000 1.538 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 201 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:12 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5700MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11400.000 47.937 49.317 -26.063 74.000 -1.381 PK 
2 * 17100.000 51.903 49.449 -22.097 74.000 2.455 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 202 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:12 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5700MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11400.000 48.926 50.306 -25.074 74.000 -1.381 PK 
2 * 17100.000 51.802 49.348 -22.198 74.000 2.455 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 203 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:13 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5745MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11490.000 48.404 50.046 -25.596 74.000 -1.642 PK 
2 * 17235.000 50.839 48.633 -23.161 74.000 2.206 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 204 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:13 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5745MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11490.000 47.195 48.837 -26.805 74.000 -1.642 PK 
2 * 17235.000 50.670 48.464 -23.330 74.000 2.206 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 205 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:13 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5785MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11570.000 49.400 50.205 -24.600 74.000 -0.805 PK 
2 * 17355.000 51.529 48.708 -22.471 74.000 2.821 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 206 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:13 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5785MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11570.000 48.209 49.014 -25.791 74.000 -0.805 PK 
2 * 17355.000 51.288 48.467 -22.712 74.000 2.821 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 207 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:13 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5825MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11650.000 48.570 49.537 -25.430 74.000 -0.967 PK 
2 * 17475.000 50.445 48.494 -23.555 74.000 1.952 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 208 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:13 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 4：Transmit at 5825MHz by 802.11ac(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11650.000 47.190 48.157 -26.810 74.000 -0.967 PK 
2 * 17475.000 50.743 48.792 -23.257 74.000 1.952 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 209 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:13 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5190MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10380.000 47.422 50.732 -26.578 74.000 -3.310 PK 
2 * 15570.000 50.364 49.675 -23.636 74.000 0.689 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 210 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:14 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5190MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10380.000 47.061 50.371 -26.939 74.000 -3.310 PK 
2 * 15570.000 49.155 48.466 -24.845 74.000 0.689 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 211 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:14 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5230MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10460.000 47.524 50.950 -26.476 74.000 -3.426 PK 
2 * 15690.000 49.095 48.510 -24.905 74.000 0.584 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 212 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:14 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5230MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10460.000 46.307 49.733 -27.693 74.000 -3.426 PK 
2 * 15690.000 49.342 48.757 -24.658 74.000 0.584 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 213 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:14 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5270MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10540.000 46.766 50.036 -27.234 74.000 -3.270 PK 
2 * 15810.000 50.278 49.038 -23.722 74.000 1.240 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 214 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:15 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5270MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10540.000 46.920 50.190 -27.080 74.000 -3.270 PK 
2 * 15810.000 49.173 47.933 -24.827 74.000 1.240 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 215 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:15 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5310MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10620.000 46.549 49.797 -27.451 74.000 -3.248 PK 
2 * 15930.000 49.153 47.924 -24.847 74.000 1.229 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 216 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:15 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5310MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10620.000 46.087 49.335 -27.913 74.000 -3.248 PK 
2 * 15930.000 48.507 47.278 -25.493 74.000 1.229 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 217 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:16 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5510MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11020.000 47.874 50.190 -26.126 74.000 -2.316 PK 
2 * 16530.000 49.371 48.192 -24.629 74.000 1.179 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 218 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:16 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5510MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11020.000 48.036 50.352 -25.964 74.000 -2.316 PK 
2 * 16530.000 49.328 48.149 -24.672 74.000 1.179 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 219 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:16 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5590MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11180.000 48.922 50.414 -25.078 74.000 -1.492 PK 
2 * 16770.000 49.814 48.014 -24.186 74.000 1.801 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 220 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:17 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5590MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11180.000 48.034 49.526 -25.966 74.000 -1.492 PK 
2 * 16770.000 49.805 48.005 -24.195 74.000 1.801 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 221 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:17 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5670MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11340.000 47.081 48.688 -26.919 74.000 -1.606 PK 
2 * 17010.000 48.560 46.753 -25.440 74.000 1.807 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 222 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:17 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5670MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11340.000 48.204 49.811 -25.796 74.000 -1.606 PK 
2 * 17010.000 49.392 47.585 -24.608 74.000 1.807 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 223 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:17 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5755MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11510.000 47.659 49.171 -26.341 74.000 -1.512 PK 
2 * 17265.000 51.630 49.513 -22.370 74.000 2.117 PK 

 
  



DEKRA Testing and Certification (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. 
No.99 Hongye Rd., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, 215006, Jiangsu, China  

TEL: +86-512-6251-5088 / FAX: +86-512-6251-5098  

 

Report no.: 24B0601R-RF-US-P09V01  Page 258 / 472 
 

 

Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 224 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:17 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5755MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11510.000 48.058 49.570 -25.942 74.000 -1.512 PK 
2 * 17265.000 52.379 50.262 -21.621 74.000 2.117 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 225 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:17 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5795MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11590.000 46.937 48.674 -27.063 74.000 -1.737 PK 
2 * 17385.000 51.228 48.977 -22.772 74.000 2.251 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 226 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:17 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 5：Transmit at 5795MHz by 802.11ac(40MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11590.000 47.266 49.003 -26.734 74.000 -1.737 PK 
2 * 17385.000 51.490 49.239 -22.510 74.000 2.251 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 227 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:18 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 6：Transmit at 5210MHz by 802.11ac(80MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10420.000 46.965 50.060 -27.035 74.000 -3.096 PK 
2 * 15630.000 50.442 48.834 -23.558 74.000 1.608 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 228 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:18 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 6：Transmit at 5210MHz by 802.11ac(80MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10420.000 47.120 50.215 -26.880 74.000 -3.096 PK 
2 * 15630.000 50.415 48.807 -23.585 74.000 1.608 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 229 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:18 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 6：Transmit at 5290MHz by 802.11ac(80MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10580.000 46.877 49.938 -27.123 74.000 -3.061 PK 
2 * 15870.000 48.802 46.840 -25.198 74.000 1.962 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 230 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:18 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 6：Transmit at 5290MHz by 802.11ac(80MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  10580.000 47.447 50.508 -26.553 74.000 -3.061 PK 
2 * 15870.000 48.747 46.785 -25.253 74.000 1.962 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 231 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:19 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 6：Transmit at 5530MHz by 802.11ac(80MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11060.000 47.050 49.053 -26.950 74.000 -2.004 PK 
2 * 16590.000 49.724 47.843 -24.276 74.000 1.882 PK 

 
  



DEKRA Testing and Certification (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. 
No.99 Hongye Rd., Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, 215006, Jiangsu, China  

TEL: +86-512-6251-5088 / FAX: +86-512-6251-5098  

 

Report no.: 24B0601R-RF-US-P09V01  Page 266 / 472 
 

 

Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 232 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:19 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 6：Transmit at 5530MHz by 802.11ac(80MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11060.000 47.499 49.502 -26.501 74.000 -2.004 PK 
2 * 16590.000 50.069 48.188 -23.931 74.000 1.882 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 233 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:19 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 6：Transmit at 5610MHz by 802.11ac(80MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11220.000 47.077 49.191 -26.923 74.000 -2.114 PK 
2 * 16830.000 49.892 47.865 -24.108 74.000 2.028 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 234 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:19 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 6：Transmit at 5610MHz by 802.11ac(80MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11220.000 47.159 49.273 -26.841 74.000 -2.114 PK 
2 * 16830.000 48.513 46.486 -25.487 74.000 2.028 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 235 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:19 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 6：Transmit at 5775MHz by 802.11ac(80MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11550.000 48.149 49.163 -25.851 74.000 -1.014 PK 
2 * 17325.000 50.799 48.772 -23.201 74.000 2.027 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 236 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/30 - 13:19 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 6：Transmit at 5775MHz by 802.11ac(80MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  11550.000 47.559 48.573 -26.441 74.000 -1.014 PK 
2 * 17325.000 51.441 49.414 -22.559 74.000 2.027 PK 
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The worst case of radiation emissions below 1GHz: 

 
Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 1 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC2 Time: 2024/11/24 - 18:55 
Limit: FCC_Part 15.109_RE (3m)_Class B Margin: 0 
Probe: CBL6112D_27613(30-1000MHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1: Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1  58.373 25.436 12.194 -14.564 40.000 13.242 QP 
2  71.952 21.754 8.694 -18.246 40.000 13.059 QP 
3  88.200 24.780 9.307 -18.720 43.500 15.473 QP 
4  263.649 24.791 4.117 -21.209 46.000 20.674 QP 
5  491.962 30.832 5.378 -15.168 46.000 25.454 QP 
6 * 622.064 32.561 5.275 -13.439 46.000 27.286 QP 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 2 
Engineer: Yu Liu 
Site: AC2 Time: 2024/11/24 - 18:56 
Limit: FCC_Part 15.109_RE (3m)_Class B Margin: 0 
Probe: CBL6112D_27613(30-1000MHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1: Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 34.850 27.660 5.235 -12.340 40.000 22.425 QP 
2  58.373 24.063 10.821 -15.937 40.000 13.242 QP 
3  91.595 26.206 9.951 -17.294 43.500 16.255 QP 
4  155.979 23.616 6.462 -19.884 43.500 17.155 QP 
5  271.288 25.678 5.359 -20.322 46.000 20.319 QP 
6  547.737 32.471 5.410 -13.529 46.000 27.060 QP 

 
Note: 
1. " * ", means this data is the worst emission level. 
2. Measurement Level = Reading Level + Factor(Probe+Cable-Amp). 
3. The test frequency range, 9kHz~30MHz, worst case are at least 20dB below the limits, therefore no data appear in 
the report. 
4. The test frequency range, 18GHz~40GHz test result on peak is lower than average limit, all is the noise base, 
therefore no data appear in the report. 
5. We evaluated/tested both SISO and MIMO mode,shown in report is the worst data. 
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Appendix C: Radiated Emission Band Edge 
 
LG North America 43-inch antenna 
 
Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 1 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:07 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5150.000 50.663 13.155 -23.337 74.000 37.509 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 2 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:16 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5150.000 41.089 3.581 -12.911 54.000 37.509 AV 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 3 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:19 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5150.000 51.203 13.695 -22.797 74.000 37.509 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 4 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:20 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5150.000 41.097 3.589 -12.903 54.000 37.509 AV 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 5 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:23 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5320MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5350.000 52.661 14.841 -21.339 74.000 37.820 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 6 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:26 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5320MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5350.000 41.070 3.250 -12.930 54.000 37.820 AV 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 7 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:28 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5320MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5350.000 53.457 15.637 -20.543 74.000 37.820 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 8 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:29 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5320MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5350.000 41.988 4.168 -12.012 54.000 37.820 AV 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 9 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:31 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5500MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5460.000 52.709 14.255 -21.291 74.000 38.454 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 10 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:34 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5500MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5460.000 42.337 3.883 -11.663 54.000 38.454 AV 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 11 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:36 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5500MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5460.000 53.150 14.696 -20.850 74.000 38.454 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 12 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:37 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 1：Transmit at 5500MHz by 802.11a with Main 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5460.000 42.838 4.384 -11.162 54.000 38.454 AV 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 13 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:41 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 2：Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11n(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5150.000 50.093 12.585 -23.907 74.000 37.509 PK 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 14 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:43 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 2：Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11n(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5150.000 39.315 1.807 -14.685 54.000 37.509 AV 
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Profile: 24B0601R Page No.: 15 
Engineer: Yuliu 
Site: AC5 Time: 2024/11/28 - 23:44 
Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0 
Probe: Horn_3117_00167055_(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical 
EUT: SKI.WB663U.2 Power: 3.3 Vdc 
Note: Mode 2：Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11n(20MHz) with Main+Aux 

 
No Mark Frequency 

(MHz) 

Measure Level 

(dBuV/m) 

Reading Level 

(dBuV) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Type 

1 * 5150.000 50.541 13.033 -23.459 74.000 37.509 PK 

 
  


